Time Director of the Company for a period of three (3) years 
with effect from July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2018, on the 
following terms and conditions including remuneration:

A. Remuneration including Basic salary, Medical 
Reimbursement, Leave Travel Concession etc. 
aggregating to, but not exceeding Rs. 3,50,000/- 
(Rupees Three Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) per month.

B. PERQUISITES IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE

1. Housing: Expenditure by the Company on hiring 
furnished accommodation subject to lease rent not 
exceeding one month basic salary. The value of 
benefit will be determined as per the Income Tax

[...]

Director of Company at a remuneration not exceeding Rs.18, 00,000/- per annum (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Only).

2. The Company has reappointed Mr. Chand Seth as Chairman and Managing Director for a further period of 3 years w.e.f. 
st1  April, 2014 at a remuneration not exceeding Rs. 4,50,000 p.m. (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty Thousand Only)  with a  

revision in his terms of appointment.

3. The Company has taken Inter Corporate Deposits as per the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules made there under.

We further report that during the financial year under review no specific actions were taken by the Company which has major